April 8, 2024

igeeks AG is the new owner of RCS IT Services GmbH.

We are pleased to inform you that as of early April 2024, RCS IT Services GmbH has transitioned to new ownership. With the aim of managing their succession, the previous owners and founders of RCS, Monika and Fritz Friedli, have chosen to sell their company to our organization - igeeks AG, based in Zurich. The decision to partner with igeeks was made because, as an ISO-certified IT service provider with extensive experience, we ensure continuity in every aspect, and our services complement each other perfectly.

As CEO and majority shareholder of igeeks, it is important for me to assure you that this change will not affect you as an RCS customer. Both companies will continue to operate independently under the umbrella of igeeks AG. The name RCS IT Services GmbH will still be used in relations with RCS customers. Additionally, Mirjam Baumann, the daughter of the previous owners, will remain responsible for the day-to-day operations of RCS even after the change in ownership.

At the same time, as an RCS customer, you will benefit from various advantages. With locations in Zurich and Schaffhausen, we will be even closer to our customers, allowing us to better meet your needs. Moreover, the ISO-certified services provided by igeeks guarantee high service quality for our entire clientele.

Who are we - igeeks AG?

igeeks AG is a quality-oriented Swiss IT service provider based in Zurich, certified according to ISO 20000 (IT Service Management) and ISO 27001 (Information Security Management). Our company was founded in 2004 and is 100% owned by management, with founder and CEO Serge Subits as the majority shareholder. As a competent service provider, we manage the IT infrastructure of numerous corporate clients in the Zurich metropolitan area, offering complete IT outsourcing to certified quality standards. To this end, we operate our own highly available cloud infrastructure in FINMA-compliant data centers. With the acquisition of RCS IT Services GmbH, the igeeks team will grow from currently 18 to 30 employees.

I look forward to continued successful cooperation and thank you sincerely for your trust.

Best regards,



Serge Subits CEO, Founder & Partner igeeks AG

Tel.: +41 58 058 00 11 Email: serge.subits@igeeks.ch